
Period of: June 2023

Summary of Fuel Tax Reported

Total Refunds

Users

Vendors

Total Refunds

$103,152

$712,415

$815,567

Total Non-Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Avgas

LPG

CNG

$118,061

$36,756

$233,800

Total Non-MVF Tax $392,857

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)

$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)

$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)

$815,567

$392,857

$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)Gasoline

Diesel

Total MVF Tax

$89,940,582

$25,731,660

$115,672,242$115,672,242

Petroleum Inspection Fee Gallons

Gasoline

Diesel

Total PI Fee Gallons

1,576,453,864

688,776,771

Other 36,859,957

2,302,090,592

07/20/23

Gross Gasoline Gallons 291,069,845

1.35% Allowance Gallons 3,929,195

Net Gasoline Gallons 287,140,650

Alternate Fuel Gallons 1,130,711

Diesel Fuel Gallons 83,273,979

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons 375,474,535

291,069,845

$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)

LNG $4,241$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)



Agriculture

June 2023

User Claims

Vendor Claims

Total

Gallons

Gasohol

[---Refund---]

Gasoline

Gallons

LPG

Gallons

Diesel

Gallons

CNG

Gallons

Gasohol

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Industrial & Commercial

Urban Mass

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

[---Refund---]

(Alcohol Gross)

(Gas+Alcohol)

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating Oil

Native Americans

Aviation (Net Taxable)

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating Oil

Native Americans

# of Claims

# of Claims Amount

Amount

5

0

4

56

3

0

90

$666

$0

$17,419

$33,100

$4,877

$0

$47,091

$256,174

$25,308

$3,987

$0

$614

$365,870

$60,462

76

30

5

20

0

1

77

07/20/23

325,794,711

291,069,845

2,155

0

70,615

107,713

15,782

152,397

12,902

829,042

195,671

81,902

0

1,986

1,184,046

-34,724,866

2,155

0

0

104,763

15,782

152,397

11,514

829,042

195,671

0

0

0

1,166,927

0

0

0

0

0

0

1,388

0

0

81,902

0

1,986

17,119

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2,950

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1,967,689

0

0

1,111

0

0

69,504

LNG

Gallons

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0



07/20/23

WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE EXCISE TAX SECTION

FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT

MONTH OF JUNE 2023

Tax Reported

Taxable Gallons

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

$114,732,917

$815,567

$113,917,350

$118,061

$114,035,411

Gasoline

Diesel

Alternate Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

291,069,845

83,273,979

1,130,711

375,474,535

1,967,689

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

JULY 2022 THRU JUNE 2023

Tax Reported

Taxable Gallons

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

$1,086,655,243

$6,970,744

$1,079,684,499

$1,470,731

$1,081,155,230

Gasoline

Diesel

Alternate Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

2,639,056,055

901,242,654

15,394,602

3,555,693,311

24,512,206

* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels



WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE

$666

EXCISE TAX SECTION

MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT

Total Amount

FOR JUNE 2023 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

June 2023

User Claims Vendor Claims

Type of Refund Refunded

Number

of Claims

Amount

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass Transit

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Aviation

Heating Oil

Trains

Native Americans

Total

$0

$17,419

$33,100

$4,877

$0

$47,091

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$103,152

5

0

4

56

3

0

90

0

0

0

0

0

158

July 2022 thru

June 2023

Total Amount

Refunded

Fiscal Year To Date

07/20/23

User Claims Vendor Claims

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass Transit

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Aviation

Heating Oil

Trains

Native Americans

Total

$27,680

$1,284

$154,712

$542,478

$57,044

$0

$422,801

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$1,205,999

137

4

28

815

24

0

548

0

0

0

0

0

1,556

$256,174

$0

$0

$60,462

$25,308

$0

$0

$3,987

$0

$614

$0

$365,870

$712,415

76

0

0

30

5

0

0

20

0

1

0

77

209

$2,270,397

$0

$0

$420,264

$510,707

$0

$0

$125,745

$261

$10,025

$0

$2,427,347

$5,764,746

905

0

0

370

42

0

0

237

2

22

0

436

2,014

$256,840

$0

$17,419

$93,563

$30,184

$0

$47,091

$3,987

$0

$614

$0

$365,870

$815,567

$2,298,076

$1,284

$154,712

$962,743

$567,750

$0

$422,801

$125,745

$261

$10,025

$0

$2,427,347

$6,970,744

Number

of Claims

Amount

Number

of Claims

Amount Number

of Claims

Amount


