rerrod or.	ounc 2023		07/20/2
Summary of Fuel T	ax Reported		
Total Refunds			
Users		\$103,152	
Vendors		\$712,415	
Total Refu	unds	\$815,567	\$815,567
Total Non-Motor V	ehicle Fuel Tax		
Avgas	\$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$118,061	
LPG	\$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$36,756	
CNG	\$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$233,800	
LNG	\$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)	\$4,241	
Total Non-	-MVF Tax	\$392 <b>,</b> 857	\$392,857
Total Motor Vehic	le Fuel Tax		
Gasoline	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$89,940,582	
Diesel	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$25,731,660	
Total MVF	Tax	\$115,672,242	\$115,672,242
Petroleum Inspect	ion Fee Gallons		
Gasoline	100 200 3011000	1,576,453,864	
Diesel		688,776,771	
Other		36,859,957	
Total PI B	Tee Gallons		2,302,090,592
Net Gasoline Gall	ons	287,140,650	
1.35% Allowance G	allons	3,929,195	
Gross Gasoline Ga	llons	291,069,845	291,069,845
Alternate Fuel Ga	llons		1,130,711
Diesel Fuel Gallo	ns		83,273,979
Total Motor Vehic	le Fuel Gallons		375,474,535

		Total	Gasoline	Diesel	LPG	CNG	LNG
June 2023		Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons
Gasohol	(Alcohol Gross)	325,794,711					
Gasohol	(Gas+Alcohol)	291,069,845	-34,724,866				
Agriculture	[Refund]	2,155	2,155	0	0	0	0
Ready Mix		0	0	0	0	0	0
Waste Management		70,615	0	0	1,111	69,504	0
Industrial & Commercial		107,713	104,763	0	0	2,950	0
Urban Mass		15,782	15,782	0	0	0	0
Taxicabs		152,397	152,397	0	0	0	0
Federal		12,902	11,514	1,388	0	0	0
Off Road Farm		829,042	829,042	0	0	0	0
Off Road Non-Farm		195,671	195,671	0	0	0	0
Mass Transit		81,902	0	81,902	0	0	0
Aviation		0	0	0	0	0	0
Heating Oil		1,986	0	1,986	0	0	0
Native Americans [Refund]		1,184,046	1,166,927	17,119	0	0	0

Aviation (Net Taxable) 1,967,689

User Claims

	# of Claims	Amount
Agriculture	5	\$666
Ready Mix	0	\$0
Waste Management	4	\$17,419
Miscellaneous	56	\$33,100
Urban Mass	3	\$4,877
Retailers	0	\$0
Taxicabs	90	\$47,091
	Vendor	Claims

	# of Claims	Amount
Federal	20	\$3 <b>,</b> 987
Off Road Farm	76	\$256,174
Off Road Non-Farm	30	\$60,462
Mass Transit	5	\$25,308
Aviation	0	\$0
Heating Oil	1	\$614
Native Americans	77	\$365 <b>,</b> 870

07/20/23

# EXCISE TAX SECTION FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT MONTH OF JUNE 2023

### Tax Reported

	Motor Vehicle Fuel * Less: Tax Refunds	\$114,732,917 \$815,567
	Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$113,917,350
	General Aviation Fuel	\$118,061
	Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$114,035,411
Taxable Gal	lons	
	Gasoline	291,069,845
	Diesel	83,273,979
	Alternate Fuel	1,130,711
	Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	375,474,535
	General Aviation Fuel	1,967,689

## FISCAL YEAR TO DATE JULY 2022 THRU JUNE 2023

#### Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel * Less: Tax Refunds	\$1,086,655,243 \$6,970,744
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$1,079,684,499
General Aviation Fuel	\$1,470,731
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$1,081,155,230
Taxable Gallons	
Gasoline	2,639,056,055
Diesel	901,242,654
Alternate Fuel	15,394,602
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	3,555,693,311
General Aviation Fuel	24,512,206
* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels	07/20/23

EXCISE TAX SECTION 07/20/23

### MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT FOR JUNE 2023 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

User Claims Vendor Claims

					June 2023
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	Total Amount
Type of Refund	of Claims		of Claims		Refunded
Agriculture	5	\$666	76	\$256,174	\$256,840
Ready Mix	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Waste Management	4	\$17,419	0	\$0	\$17,419
Miscellaneous	56	\$33,100	30	\$60,462	\$93 <b>,</b> 563
Urban Mass Transit	3	\$4,877	5	\$25,308	\$30,184
Retailers	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Taxicabs	90	\$47,091	0	\$0	\$47,091
Federal	0	\$0	20	\$3,987	\$3 <b>,</b> 987
Aviation	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0	1	\$614	\$614
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	77	\$365,870	\$365,870
Total	158	\$103 <b>,</b> 152	209	\$712 <b>,</b> 415	\$815,567

Fiscal Year To Date

	User Claims		Vendor Claims		Total Amount
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	Refunded July 2022 thru
	of Claims		of Claims		June 2023
Agriculture	137	\$27 <b>,</b> 680	905	\$2,270,397	\$2,298,076
Ready Mix	4	\$1,284	0	\$0	\$1,284
Waste Management	28	\$154 <b>,</b> 712	0	\$0	\$154,712
Miscellaneous	815	\$542 <b>,</b> 478	370	\$420,264	\$962,743
Urban Mass Transit	24	\$57,044	42	\$510,707	\$567 <b>,</b> 750
Retailers	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Taxicabs	548	\$422,801	0	\$0	\$422,801
Federal	0	\$0	237	\$125,745	\$125,745
Aviation	0	\$0	2	\$261	\$261
Heating Oil	0	\$0	22	\$10,025	\$10,025
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	436	\$2,427,347	\$2,427,347
Total	1,556	\$1,205,999	2,014	\$5,764,746	\$6,970,744